PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3499394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELTA ELECTRO-OPTICS (WUJIANG) LTD.	08/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS COMPONENT (WU JIANG) LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1688, JIANGXING EAST ROAD, WUJIANG ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE, JIANGSU PROVINCE
City:	WUJIANG CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13845610	
Application Number:	13845519	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111
Email: delta@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP
Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1400
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T5389-010 AND T5389-012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RANDY A. NORANBROCK

SIGNATURE: /Randy A. Noranbrock/

DATE SIGNED: 08/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=EfiledAssgn2015-08-26#page1.tif

PATENT 503452769 REEL: 036424 FRAME: 0745

Docket:	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AND/OR PATENT

Whereas, <u>Delta Electro-optics (Wujiang) Ltd.</u> a corporation of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is <u>No. 1688</u>, <u>Jiangxing East Road</u>, <u>Wujiang Economic Development Zone</u>, <u>Wujiang City</u>, <u>Jiangsu Province</u>, <u>P.R.C. 215200</u>, hereafter referred to as the assignor, is the sole owner of certain inventions described and claimed in the following United States Patent Rights identified as follows:

United States Patent Application No. 13/845610 for ELEVATOR ELECTRICITY FEEDBACK DEVICE, ELEVATOR ELECTRICITY FEEDBACK METHOD AND ELEVATOR THEREOF, filed March 18, 2013

United States Patent Application No. 13/845519 for MULTI-DRIVER CONTROL METHOD AND APPARATUS THEREOF, filed March 18, 2013

Whereas, <u>Delta Electronics Component (Wu Jiang) LTD</u>, a corporation of <u>China</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No. 1688</u>, <u>Jiangxing East Road</u>, <u>Wuijang Economic Development Zone</u>, <u>Wujjang City</u>, <u>Jiangsu Province</u>, <u>P.R.C.</u>, <u>215200</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Patent Rights;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and Patent Rights, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent Rights to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _	day of_	<u>Anaq</u>	_, 2015, at	Taipei, Taiwan
		1		(city, state)
Assignor				

Name: TING CHAOPING Title: General Counsel

Address: No. 1688, Jiangxing East Road, Wujiang Economic Development Zone,

Wujiang City, Jiangsu Province, P.R.C. 215200

PATENT REEL: 036424 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 08/26/2015